## **2010 RESOLUTION LIST**

- 01-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, JANUARY 12, 2010
- 02-10 APPOINTING DAN HOLDEN TO THE CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION
- 03-10 AMENDING FOR LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT FOR GORDON DRIVE
- 04-10 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR GORDON DRIVE BOX CULVERTS
- 05-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, JANUARY 26, 2010
- 06-10 REESTABLISHING MEMBER TERMS TO THE CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION
- 07-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, FEBRUARY 9, 2010
- 08-10 ADOPTING THE NATIONAL INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (NIMS)
- 09-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, FEBRUARY 23, 2010
- 10-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, MARCH 9, 2010
- 11-10 RECOGNIZING NETWORK KNOWLEDGE CDAP GRANT
- 12-10 GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE CHATHAM COMMUNITY PARK
- 13-10 GRANTING THE ST. ANDREW'S SOCIETY OF CENTRAL ILLINOIS USE OF THE CHATHAM COMMUNITY PARK
- 14-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, MARCH 23, 2010
- 15-10 GRANTING THE AMERICAN LEGION USE OF THE PARK (MISSING)
- 16-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, APRIL 13, 2010
- 17-10 AUTHORIZING A LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT FOR JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER WALNUT STREET EAST AND WEST WITHIN THE CURRENT CORPORATION LIMITS WITH SANGAMON COUNTY
- 18-10 SUPPORTING DEVELOPMENT OF A PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
- 19-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, APRIL 27, 2010
- 20-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, MAY 11, 2010
- 21-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, MAY 25, 2010

- 22-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, JUNE 8, 2010
- 23-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, JUNE 22, 2010
- 24-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, JULY 13, 2010
- 2S-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, JULY 27, 2010
- 26-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, AUGUST 10, 2010
- 27-10 PARTICIPATION IN STATE OF ILLINOIS FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM
- 28-10 AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT REGARDING SIDEWALK ON ROUTE 4 IMPROVEMENT
- 29-10 APPOINTING JOHN SEIZ TO THE CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION
- 30-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, AUGUST 24, 2010
- 31-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, SEPTEMBER 14, 2010
- 32-10 APPOINTING DAN BRILL TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
- 33-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, SEPTEMBER 28, 2010
- 34-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, OCTOBER 12, 2010
- 3S-10 RECOGNIZING NETWORK KNOWLEDGE CDAP APPLICATION
- 36-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, OCTOBER 26, 2010
- 37-10APPROVING WARRANTS, NOVEMBER 9, 2010
- 38-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, NOVEMBER 23, 2010
- 39-10 APPROVING A REDUCTION IN THE LETTER OF CREDIT PERTAINING TO HURSTBOURNE SUBDIVISION, PLAT 6
- 40-10 APPROVING WARRANTS, DECEMBER 14, 2010
- 41-10 APPOINTING ESTHER SEITZ AS CODE HEARING OFFICER
- 42-10 GRANTING THE ST. ANDREW'S SOCIETY OF CENTRAL ILLINOIS USE OF THE CHATHAM COMMUNITY PARK
- 43-10 ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$123,113.00 FOR THE YEAR 2010 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 09-62

- 44-10 ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$118,263.00 FOR THE YEAR 2010 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 08-44
- 45-10 ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$245,727.00 FOR THE YEAR 2010 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 06-64

8